DocuSign Envelope ID: D6BEZC3A-90F2-4CDO-A7DG-409116500358
THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO 20-493 A-1

COUNTY

SAP Number
4400014518

Preschool Services Department

Department Contract Representative  Jeff D'Avanzo

Telephone Number (909) 386-8314

Contractor Child Care Resource Center
Contractor Representative Cynthia Renteria

Telephone Number (818) 717-1000, ext. 4650
Contract Term July 1, 2020 — June 30, 2023
Original Contract Amount $4,474,824

Amendment Amount $ 95812

Total Contract Amount $4,570,636

Cost Center

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 1
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-493, effective July 1, 2020, as follows:

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Paragraph A. is amended to read as follows:

A. The maximum amount of cost reimbursement under this Contract shall not exceed
$4,570,636, of which $4,570,636 may be federally funded, and shall be subject to
availability of funds to the County. The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as
provided herein, shall be in full payment for all Contractor's services and expenses
incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per diem.

Original Contract $1,491,608  July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
$1,491,608  July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
$1,491,608  July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

Amendment No. 1 $ 095812 Increase for July 1, 2020 through June 30,
2021

Page 1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: D6BE2C3A-80F2-4CD0-A7D6-4C94165C035B

ATTACHMENT A:

Attachment A — Program Budget FY 2020-21 dated June 23, 2020, is replaced with the attached
updated Attachment A — Program Budget FY 2020-21 dated October 1, 2020.

Page 2 0of 3



L

DocuSign Envelope ID: D6BE2C3A-90F2-4CD0-A7D6-4C94165C035B

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-493 remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS »  Child Care Resource Center

(Print or type name of corporation, company,
contractor, efc.)

> /4/ s, Michael Olenick iyt e

Curt Hagman, ChairmangBoard of Supervisors (Authorized signature - sign in biue ink)

Dated: OCT

Name Dr. Michael Olenick
(Print or type name of person signing
contract)
Title Chief Executive Officer
(Print or Type)

Dated: 10/15/20

Address 20001 Prairie Street

Chatsworth, CA 91311

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
\t_ggugMgdlbggal Form Reviewe(?ngfs(aI on ‘}ract Compliance Revngxzﬁgllgﬁgfroved by Department
> | Lfom Bt - meaw > (_ lalss hain.
Adam Ehtightdmunly Counsel Jennifer Mylhallb-Daudel, Contracts Manager 9% ?gég ector,
Preschool Services Department
october 19, 2020 october 20, 2020 october 19, 2020
Date Date Date

Page 3 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: D6BE2C3A-90F2-4CD0-A7D6-4C94165C0358

&, Child Care
£\

ATTACHMENT A

™
Resource Cente
Dewlopmen Education
Cperating Expense Analysis FY21
As of 10/2/20
PO 1
2 el
AR A Budg OVID-19 Budge
A SONME
A0t |Pregram Managers § Content Area Experts $ 7eE6B | 8 - 3 - $ 79868 ) 8 4517 ¢ - § 84,383
At |Other - Family 8 Community Parin. Personnel 23,143 - 137,845 160,988 1,676 - 162,868
A14 |PDM - Managers 44 250 - - 44,250 3,743 - 47,953
A16 |Clerical Personnel 13,251 - - 13,261 1,936 - 15,187
A18 |[PDM - Other Adminisirative Personnet - - - - . - .
= - Totall 160.510 | § - s 137,645 $ 296,355 | & 1874 § - s 310,229
B |Fringe benefits
=== - — ——
B01 |Socal Secusity(FiCA},State disability Unempl. [ FEETEN - $ 142821% E<C] K 1211 % - $ 32,228
65062 |Heatth/DentaliLife Ingurance 17,555 - 15,076 32,631 1,548 $0.00 34,180
B03 |Retirement 10,132 - &,667 16,819 774 $0.00 19,593
]_O_EJLI $ 44430 ] $ - $ 38,4551 § 82,585 | $ 3640 ¢ - $ 86,225
C |Travel
= o
C01 [Staff Dus-of-Town Trovel $ - 18 D00 | & - s 8000| § - H - 13 8.000
ulﬂl 3 - $ Engo| s - $ 8.000] $ = $ - $ 8,000
D |E
Total] $ - $ . $ - $ - $ - | - H -
E mm
E01 [Dffice Supplies Lml $ 3450 8 - 13 - |3 3450] $ -1 - s 3,450
otall § 3450 8 -- I § - s 2480 | 8 - s -1 3.450
F |Contractual
T s e
FOB |Other Contracts $ 592,082 1% 14500 | & - $ 008 532 § Tet2]s g3gs|s 978,170
Totall § 892,082 | % 14500 | § - $ 906,582 | $ 78821 % 63,636 | § 578470
H |Other
—= s
He2 [Rent H 45000 (S - $ - 3 450001 § - $ - $ 45000
HB4 |Utlities, Telephone 10,700 - - 10,700 - - 10,700
HG5 |Building Maintenance/Repair & Other Cecupancy 2,500 - - 2,500 - - 2.500
HU6 [Building & Child Liability Insurance 2,000 - - 2,000 - 2,000
HGE |Local Travel 5,900 200 - £€,100 - - 6,100
HA5 |Publications/AdsiPrinting 100 - - 100 - - 100
H16 [Training ar Staff Development 1,000 2,200 - 3,200 - - 3,200
HA47 |Other 9,700 100 - 3,600 - - 9,800
o Towl] $ 76,900 | § 2500 | § - $ 79400 | & - % - $ 79,400
Indirect Cost
10% De Minimis $ 113,26 | § - - - $ 113236 | § 2347 § 6,384| % 121,947
Il $ 113.236 | § . $ - $ 193.23¢ | § 2,347 | % 6,364 | § 121,847
D TOA D 03 600 ] 9 608 8 0,080 57,420
n-Federal Share (NFS)
NFS - Firat 5 Pass Thru 7/1/20 - 630121 $ 176,000 | $ - 3 $ 17E000 | $ - $ - $ 176.000
Subtotal - NFS - First & Pass Thiu 176,000 - - 176,000 - - 176,000
NFS - Other 152,802 - - 152,602 - - 152,802
| NFS] § 328902 | - $ - 1s 328,902 ] § - 13 - 1 328,902
TOTAL 5 1,619,510 | 25000 |5 176,000 § 1.620.510 | ¢ 25812 § 76.000]% 1,916,322

Page 1 of 1



